502011075 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer A. Groover	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amethyst IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1225 Franklin Avenue, Suite 325	
City:	Garden City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11530	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7425901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 516 279 5595
Email: mark@koffsky.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Koffsky

Address Line 1: 1225 Franklin Avenue, Suite 325
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark I. Koffsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 742

PATENT REEL: 028705 FRAME: 0202

Assignment of Patents

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jennifer A. Groover, an individual ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Amethyst IP, LLC, a New York limited liability company having its corporate office at 1225 Franklin Avenue, Suite 325, Garden City, New York 11530 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents that are set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations thereof along with all rights associated therewith and all drawings, designs, models and other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of such patents.

The rights granted herein shall include the right to file, prosecute and enforce any foreign corresponding patents application in any jurisdiction throughout the world. In addition, Assignee is hereby assigned the full right, title and interest to enforce the rights granted hereunder against any past, present and future infringer of any of the rights transferred hereunder and to collect all recovery from such enforcement. Assignor shall further provide such other assistance as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for the purpose of enforcing, recording, prosecuting or otherwise effectuating the rights granted hereunder.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of the Patents and rights described above; that Assignor has the unrestricted right to make this assignment; that Assignor has not previously assigned or licensed any of the foregoing Patents or rights; and that to the best of its knowledge, the Patents and rights described above are free of any liens, encumbrances, security interests, or adverse claims of any nature whatsoever.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its authorized representative.

Jennifer A. Groover

Date: 7/3/1/2-

RECORDED: 08/02/2012

Schedule 1

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,425,901	September 16, 2008	Baby monitoring system with recording capability

PATENT REEL: 028705 FRAME: 0203